Cash, end of the period 45,759 36,143 45,759

Note: 2Q2011 1Q2011 1H2011
Depreciation and amortization 2,626 2,603 5,229

- 6 -

2Q11 DMS P  F  Fi i l R ult2Q11 DMS Pro Forma Financial Result
(Compiled by Pegatron)

- 7 -

Income Statement - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) QoQ YoY
Net Revenue 104,783 100% 85,621 100% 22% 103,899 100% 1%

COGS 103,060 98.4% 84,109 98.2% 23% 99,218 95.5% 4%

1Q20112Q2011 2Q2010

   COGS 103,060 98.4% 84,109 98.2% 23% 99,218 95.5% 4%
Gross Profit 1,723 1.6% 1,512 1.8% 14% 4,680 4.5% -63%
   Operating Expense 3,677 3.5% 3,692 4.3% -0.4% 3,771 3.6% -2%
Operating Income (Loss) (1,954) -1.9% (2,180) -2.5% 10% 909 0.9% -315%p g ( ) ( , ) ( , )
Net Non-Operating Income (Loss) 1,265 1.2% 1,764 2.1% -28% 673 0.6% 88%
   Investment Income – Equity Method 244 0.2% 786 0.9% -69% 592 0.6% -59%
   FX Gain (Loss) 710 0.7% 415 0.5% 71% (115) -0.1% 717%
   Others 311 0.3% 563 0.7% -45% 196 0.2% 59%
PBT (689) -0.7% (416) -0.5% -66% 1,582 1.5% -144%
Tax 18 0.0% (143) 0.2% -113% 116 0.1% -84%
Net Income (671) -0.6% (559) -0.7% -20% 1,698 1.6% -140%
Adjusted EPS (0.30) (0.25) -20% 0.74 -141%

- 8 -

Balance Sheet - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) 2Q2011 1Q2011 QoQ 2Q2010 YoY
Cash and Equivalents   18,829 15,358 3,471 15,432 3,397
AR (Net)   47,830 40,772 7,058 43,866 3,964
Inventory (Net)   50,068 35,830 14,238 36,537 13,531
Other Current Assets   5,321 3,532 1,789 3,731 1,590
Total Current Assets   122,048 95,492 26,556 99,566 22,482
Investment   40,525 34,805 5,720 32,151 8,374
Fixed Assets (Net)   26,992 27,632 (640) 29,061 (2,069)
Oth A t 3 843 3 698 145 4 900 (1 057)Other Assets   3,843 3,698 145 4,900 (1,057)
Total Assets   193,408 161,627 31,781 165,678 27,730
Short-term Borrowings   17,455 7,134 10,321 11,957 5,498
AP   60,568 43,646 16,922 38,795 21,773
Other Current Liabilities 14 270 12 124 2 146 11 733 2 537Other Current Liabilities   14,270 12,124 2,146 11,733 2,537
Total Current Liabilities   92,293 62,904 29,389 62,485 29,808
Long-term Loan   14,362 7,056 7,306 7,200 7,162
Other Liabilities   607 628 (21) 656 (49)
Total Liabilities   107,262 70,588 36,674 70,341 36,921
Paid-in Capital   22,564 22,564 0 22,861 (297)
Capital Surplus   63,230 63,148 82 63,798 (568)
Retained Earnings   4,967 8,910 (3,943) 6,731 (1,764)
Adjusted Items (4,615) (3,583) (1,032) 1,948 (6,563)
N t E it 86 146 91 039 (4 893) 95 337 (9 191)Net Equity   86,146 91,039 (4,893) 95,337 (9,191)
Total Liabilities and Net Equity   193,408 161,627 31,781 165,678 27,730
Current Ratio 132% 152% - 159% -
Debt Ratio (TTL Liabilities / TTL Assets) 55% 44% - 42% -
Interest-bearing Debt Ratio 16% 9% - 12% -

- 9 -

Interest-bearing Debt Ratio 16% 9% - 12% -

Cash Flows Statement - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) 2Q2011 1Q2011 1H2011
Cash Flows From Operating Activities: (6,686) (688) (7,374)
C h Fl F I ti A ti iti (7 240) (2 664) (9 904)Cash Flows From Investing Activities: (7,240) (2,664) (9,904)
Cash Flows From Financing Activities: 17,900 (5,091) 12,809
Impact from Changes in FX Rate (503) 408 (95)
Net Increase in Cash 3,471 (8,035) (4,564)
Cash, beginning of the period 15,358 23,393 23,393
Cash, end of the period 18,829 15,358 18,829

Note: 2Q2011 1Q2011 1H2011
Depreciation and amortization   1,352   1,442   2,794

- 10 -

Business Highlight & Outlook

- 11 -

Revenue Breakdowns by Products (Quarter-over-Quarter)

Communication

1Q2011 2Q2011

Computing

Communication
36%

Communication
27%

Computing
54%

Consumer

Computing
61%Consumer

12%

10%

10 000

15,000

M
il60 000

90,000

M
il 20 000

30,000

M
il

40% 54%
-6%

-

5,000

10,000

1Q'11 2Q'11

N
T$

M

C

-

30,000

60,000

1Q'11 2Q'11

N
T$

M

C ti

-

10,000

20,000

1Q'11 2Q'11

N
T$

M

Communication

QoQ sales for  both Computing segment  and Consumer Electronics segment grew 40% and 54% respectively
in 2Q2011, mainly due to the lower base in 1Q2011 as well as the approaching of the seasonal peak for